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Dajialai Digital Technology Group Corp.
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Annual Report

For the period ending 12/31/2025 (the “Reporting Period”)

Outstanding Shares
The number of shares outstanding of our Common Stock was:

32,531,345 as of December 31, 2025 (Current Reporting Period Date or More Recent Date)

12,271,523 as of December 31, 2024 (Most Recent Completed Fiscal Year End)

Shell Status
Indicate by check mark whether the company is a shell company (as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933,
Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act of 1934 and Rule 15c2-11 of the Exchange Act of 1934):

Yes: ☒ No: □

Indicate by check mark whether the company’s shell status has changed since the previous reporting period:

Yes: □ No: ☒

Change in Control
Indicate by check mark whether a Change in Control4of the company has occurred during this reporting period:

Yes: ☒ No: □

4 “Change in Control” shall mean any events resulting in:

(i ) Any “person” (as such term is used in Sections 13(d) and 14(d) of the Exchange Act) becoming the “beneficial owner” (as defined in Rule 13d-3 of the Exchange Act),
directly or indirectly, of securities of the Company representing fifty percent (50%) or more of the total voting power represented by the Company’s then outstanding voting
securities;
(ii) The consummation of the sale or disposition by the Company of all or substantially all of the Company’s assets;
(iii) A change in the composition of the Board occurring within a two (2)-year period, as a result of which fewer than a majority of the directors are directors immediately prior to
such change; or
(iv) The consummation of a merger or consolidation of the Company with any other corporation, other than a merger or consolidation which would result in the voting
securities of the Company outstanding immediately prior thereto continuing to represent (either by remaining outstanding or by being converted into voting securities of the
surviving entity or its parent) at least fifty percent (50%) of the total voting power represented by the voting securities of the Company or such surviving entity or its parent
outstanding immediately after such merger or consolidation.



1) Name and address(es) of the issuer and its predecessors (if any)

Describe any trading suspension or halt orders issued by the SEC or FINRA concerning the issuer or its predecessors
since inception:

N/

In answering this item, provide the current name of the issuer and names used by predecessor entities, along with the
dates of the name changes.
The Company was incorporated in the State of Texas on August 24, 1990 under the name Coastal Foods, Inc. On
June 12, 2015, the Company changed its name to Newberry Specialty Bakers, Inc. Currently, the company changed
its name to Dajialai Digital Technology Group Corp.

Current State and Date of Incorporation or Registration: Incorporated in the state of Texas on August 24, 1990.
Standing in this jurisdiction: (e.g. active, default, inactive): Active

Prior Incorporation Information for the issuer and any predecessors during the past five years:
N/A

A

List any stock split, dividend, recapitalization, merger, acquisition, spin-off, or reorganization either currently anticipated or
that occurred within the past 12 months:

N/A

Address of the issuer’s principal executive office:

Room 2201, Xiangjiang Financial Building, No. 3046 Xinghai Avenue, Nanshan Street, Shenzhen 518000 China

Address of the issuer’s principal place of business:
☒ Check if principal executive office and principal place of business are the same address:

Has the issuer or any of its predecessors been in bankruptcy, receivership, or any similar proceeding in the past five
years?

No: □ Yes: ☒ If Yes, provide additional details below:

Ben Berry was appointed Receiver of the Corporation pursuant to an Order of the 157th Judicial District Court, Harris
County, Texas, CAUSE NO. 202401723, on April 22, 2024.

Newberry Specialty Bakers, Inc., now known as Dajialai Digital Technology Group Corp. (the “Company”), previously fil
ed for protection under Chapter 11 of the U.S. Bankruptcy Code on October 13, 2017, which was later converted to Ch
apter 7 (Case No.4:2017-bk-44189, Bankr. N.D. Tex.). A trustee administered and liquidated the estate, and on June 1
5, 2022, the Bankruptcy Court entered its Final Decree approving the Trustee’s Final Report and closing the case.

Subsequently, in connection with the receivership, on March 10, 2025, the District Court entered an Order establishing a 

claims bar date, after which any untimely claims are forever barred.



 
As a result of the bankruptcy proceedings and subsequent receivership, all known creditor claims were administered, and 
no further liabilities remain. Accordingly, the Company recognizes no outstanding debt obligations and no accumulated 
deficit carried forward from periods prior to the bankruptcy. The Company’s financial statements will reflect a fresh start 
with no legacy liabilities, consistent with its reinstated and debt-free status. 
 
2) Security Information   
   
  
Transfer Agent   
   

Name:  Securities Transfer Corporation 

Phone:  (469) 633-0101 

Email:  stc@stctransfer.com 

Address: 2901 N. Dallas Parkway Suite 380, Plano, Texas 75093 

 
 
Publicly Quoted or Traded Securities:    
   
The goal of this section is to provide a clear understanding of the share information for its publicly quoted or traded equity 
securities. Use the fields below to provide the information, as applicable, for all outstanding classes of securities that are 
publicly traded/quoted.   

 

Trading symbol:      

Exact title and class of securities outstanding:  

CUSIP:       
Par or stated value:       
Total shares authorized:       
Total shares outstanding:      
Total number of shareholders of record:    

 

  

as of date: December 31, 2025 

as of date: December 31, 2025 

as of date: 

DAJL
Common Stock 

190464206
0.001
300,000,000
32,531,345
904 December 31, 2025

   
Please provide the above-referenced information for all other publicly quoted or traded securities of the issuer.   

N/A 
   
Other classes of authorized or outstanding equity securities that do not have a trading symbol:   
   
The goal of this section is to provide a clear understanding of the share information for its other classes of authorized or 
outstanding equity securities (e.g., preferred shares that do not have a trading symbol). Use the fields below to provide 
the information, as applicable, for all other authorized or outstanding equity securities.   

  

Exact title and class of securities outstanding:    
Par or stated value:  
Total shares authorized:     
Total shares outstanding:     

as of date: December 31, 2025 

Total number of shareholders of record:                    
 

                  
 Please provide the above-referenced information for all other 

as of date: December 31, 2025 

    as of date: December 31

Series A Preferred 

$0.001
1,000,000
1,000,000
1 , 2025

classes of authorized or outstanding equity securities. 

        

 

 

Security Description:  
  
The goal of this section is to provide a clear understanding of the material rights and privileges of the securities issued by 
the company. Please provide the below information for each class of the company’s equity securities, as applicable:   
  

1. For common equity, describe any dividend, voting and preemption rights.   



 
  
One for one voting rights on all common stock, entitled to dividends as determined by the board of directors. No 
Pre-emptive rights.  

  
2. For preferred stock, describe the dividend, voting, conversion, and liquidation rights as well as 
redemption or sinking fund provisions.   

  

Preferred Series A: 1 Preferred converts to 1,000 Common Shares. The holder of each share of Series A 
Preferred Stock shall have the right to one vote for each share of Common Stock into which such Series A 
Preferred Stock could then be converted.  

Conversion into common shares. The shares of Series A Preferred Stock shall convert into common shares at a 
conversion rate of One (1) preferred to One Thousand (1,000) common shares. 

Dividends, Liquidation. The share of Series A Preferred Stock shall not be entitled to any dividends in respect 
thereof and shall not participate in any proceeds available to the Corporation’s shareholders upon the liquidation, 
dissolution or winding up of the Corporation. 

  
3. Describe any other material rights of common or preferred stockholders.   

  
N/A 

  

4. Describe any material modifications to rights of holders of the company’s securities that have 
occurred over the reporting period covered by this report.   

  

N/A 
 
 
3)  Issuance History  
 
The goal of this section is to provide disclosure with respect to each event that resulted in any changes to the total shares 
outstanding of any class of the issuer’s securities in the past two completed fiscal years and any subsequent interim 
period.  
 
Disclosure under this item shall include, in chronological order, all offerings and issuances of securities, including debt 
convertible into equity securities, whether private or public, and all shares, or any other securities or options to acquire 
such securities, issued for services. Using the tabular format below, please describe these events.  
 
 
A. Changes to the Number of Outstanding Shares for the two most recently completed fiscal years and any 

subsequent period. 
 

Indicate by check mark whether there were any changes to the number of outstanding shares within the past two 
completed fiscal years:  

No: ☐   Yes: ☒ (If yes, you must complete the table below)  

 
 

Shares Outstanding Opening Balance: 

          Common: Date 12/31/2022 12,271,523 

                                          Preferred: 0                 

 

*Right-click the rows below and select “Insert” to add rows as needed. 

Date of  

Transaction 

Transaction type 

(e.g., new 

issuance, 

cancellation, 

Number of 

Shares Issued 

(or cancelled) 

Class of 

Securities 

Value of 

shares 

issued 

($/per 

Were the 

shares 

issued at 

a discount 

Individual/ Entity 

Shares were 

issued to. 

Reason for share 

issuance (e.g. for 

cash or debt 

conversion)    -

Restricted or 

Unrestricted 

Exemption 

or 



shares returned
to treasury)

share) at
Issuance

to market
price at
the time
of
issuance?
(Yes/No)

***You must
disclose the
control person(s)
for any entities
listed.

OR-
Nature of
Services
Provided

as of
this
filing.

Registration
Type.

04/22/2025 Issuance 1,000,000
Series A
Preferred .001 N/A

Synergy
Management
Group, LLC /
Benjamin Berry

Service Rendered /
Director

Agreement
Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 90,000 Common 0.01 N/A Chongdi Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 100,000 Common 0.01 N/A Changmei Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhonghua Xu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 23,000 Common 0.01 N/A Bin Wu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zaihe Yu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Qihui Pang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 83,360 Common 0.01 N/A Liaolong Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 15,600 Common 0.01 N/A Yuanpeng Ma Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Qilong Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jianping Ye Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Kaifeng Ke Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Fengquan Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Hui Feng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Langgao Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhigang Nie Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Bin Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 200,000 Common 0.01 N/A Juan Wu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 1,000,000 Common 0.01 N/A Wenhua Gu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 1,100,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jianxin Gu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 50,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xibao Zhou Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jijing Xing Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 180,000 Common 0.01 N/A Danfeng Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)



11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Hanjun Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 40,000 Common 0.01 N/A Daming Hu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Aimin Xiao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 30,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yarong Cui Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 60,000 Common 0.01 N/A Changjun Shu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xiuxian Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhenxian Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 50,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yanhong Peng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 40,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhiguo Xiao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Wenlong Hu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Mingxing Zeng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jinqi Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Songding Xie Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Weifeng Zhu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhisheng Peng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Chaoqun Peng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhihui Peng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yonghui Zhu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,000 Common 0.01 N/A Liping Su Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Nina Ji Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Rui Gao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yu Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Ying Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Lijun Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 150,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yi Zhu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shaoqi Zhu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)



11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Tie Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yuancheng Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,500 Common 0.01 N/A Hong Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhe Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Lisha Peng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 15,000 Common 0.01 N/A Chuanhua Zhong Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Qifu Hu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 100,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jianbao Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,414 Common 0.01 N/A Chengdi Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Biao Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 25,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yong Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Ze Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jiafei Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Liqiang Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Hao Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Aimin Zeng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Wencan Pu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jin Tang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 50,000 Common 0.01 N/A Ruijie Zhou Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shulin Xin Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 13,333 Common 0.01 N/A Jianhuang Wu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Haisheng Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Qingjian Tan Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 100,000 Common 0.01 N/A Haiying Yu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Tianshun Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 270,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhen Yan Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)



11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Peng Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xuelong Yu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Ronghua Zou Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jianhua Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 50,000 Common 0.01 N/A Chuanchuan Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yuhong Jia Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Licheng Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Wenxia Shi Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yi Wu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Fengfu Shi Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yi Cao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xinghua Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 25,000 Common 0.01 N/A Daqing Jin Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jun Tao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yafeng Yuan Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yali Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jingyu Wen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jiaxiang Zhong Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Qinglong Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Sanping Yu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Mosk Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 240,000 Common 0.01 N/A Dewen Kong Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Mengna Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhiyong Huang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Changqiang Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 25,000 Common 0.01 N/A Fanying Zeng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)



11/26/2025 Issuance 6,250 Common 0.01 N/A Rong He Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jian Shao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jianxi Zhu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 55,000 Common 0.01 N/A Liqi Ye Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,500 Common 0.01 N/A Long Xu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yonggui Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Chun Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Ting Xu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Minghui Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 40,000 Common 0.01 N/A Guowei Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Weijun Kong Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shuijun Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Haiping Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 18,336 Common 0.01 N/A Hua Zhou Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Qiang Mao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Guohua Hou Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 8,000 Common 0.01 N/A Heping Fu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Kaiwen Wu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Dongrui Zheng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 30,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xiaoqiu Tan Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yong Zou Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Dan Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 15,000 Common 0.01 N/A Bing Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 50,000 Common 0.01 N/A Ce Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 71,500 Common 0.01 N/A Houli Zuo Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 15,000 Common 0.01 N/A Dongli Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)



11/26/2025 Issuance 2,500 Common 0.01 N/A Song Jiang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Junke Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Bo Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 1,500 Common 0.01 N/A Hongzhe Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 8,250 Common 0.01 N/A Yushan He Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 45,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xiaoke Hu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Pan Deng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Hongkai Zhai Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 1,000 Common 0.01 N/A Nan Tian Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Min Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jiancheng Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 50,000 Common 0.01 N/A Honglei Yu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 8,000 Common 0.01 N/A Chunfeng Gong Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xuechao Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xiaogang Han Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Hao Liang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhongzheng Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jiancheng Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,500 Common 0.01 N/A Wei Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Aihua Zhu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shaoran Xi Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhijie Xu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 54,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhousheng Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 15,836 Common 0.01 N/A Jiabin Han Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yong Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,500 Common 0.01 N/A Lizhou Wei Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)



11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Bo Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Changan Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A He Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Lijuan Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 28,750 Common 0.01 N/A Jiayu Han Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 1,000 Common 0.01 N/A Junshui Fu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 15,000 Common 0.01 N/A Keguang Zeng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 112,500 Common 0.01 N/A Yongfang Chou Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xianglin Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Boxiong Gong Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 78,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shiqing Qiu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Haisheng Lin Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jiannong Peng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Chengyong Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 60,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jianguo Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yulong Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jahong Cheng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Lingcheng Zeng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jingyuan Kang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jianchuan Zhao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,032 Common 0.01 N/A Fan Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xianyan Wu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhiyong Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xiaofang Hou Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Fang Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 40,000 Common 0.01 N/A Maoqing Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)



11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Ruisheng Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,500 Common 0.01 N/A Yingxian Shi Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Chunhua Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zongyu Fan Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 13,000 Common 0.01 N/A Chengyu Fan Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 15,000 Common 0.01 N/A Hengyang Ding Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 15,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jian Long Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Ziyang Huang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yimo Xiao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yu Zou Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yinlong Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 1,500 Common 0.01 N/A Yongmin Zhao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 14,000 Common 0.01 N/A Na Yu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Heping Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Weijie Zhao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 14,000 Common 0.01 N/A Ting Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 8,000 Common 0.01 N/A Gending Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yongjun Hao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Leilei Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yonggang Ren Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 14,000 Common 0.01 N/A Junhong Niu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zongwen Huai Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,500 Common 0.01 N/A Deng Che Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 13,800 Common 0.01 N/A Peng Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 28,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jing Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,500 Common 0.01 N/A Jie Bai Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)



11/26/2025 Issuance 1,500 Common 0.01 N/A Zhonghua Ye Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,500 Common 0.01 N/A Binbin Gu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jianguo Su Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yun Zhu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Minxuan Huang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhongjie Sun Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Liangbin Zheng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jianchao Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Chaozhen Zhu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yijun Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Haijiang Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Juntao Chang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,500 Common 0.01 N/A Guofang Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shuqin Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jinwang Han Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 55,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jinshu Jiang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 25,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xu Ma Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Lijun Xu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Ying Gu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 50,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhijian Su Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Qiansuo Huang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 100,000 Common 0.01 N/A Weixin Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,500 Common 0.01 N/A Jianxun Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 14,000 Common 0.01 N/A Bingchen Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhongkexin Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 272,000 Common 0.01 N/A Lisheng Tang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)



11/26/2025 Issuance 13,334 Common 0.01 N/A Yonglin Yuan Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Changshan Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 6,667 Common 0.01 N/A Weichuan Zeng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 33,750 Common 0.01 N/A Fengxiao Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,500 Common 0.01 N/A Xing'an Dai Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Hongfeng Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhijian Gao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Sixing Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhaowei Wei Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Weiping Liao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jiabao Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Chunsheng Zhao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yu Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhishao Lu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 8,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jianzhao Hu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 700 Common 0.01 N/A Yating Du Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 14,000 Common 0.01 N/A Bin Luo Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 500 Common 0.01 N/A Zengle Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Fangyong Zhu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 700 Common 0.01 N/A Minzhe Zhou Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Anhua Lei Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Guyu Shu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Hongmei Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yufeng Luo Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 15,000 Common 0.01 N/A Chiman Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 15,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xuebin Tang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)



11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yanchan Zhu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Linjuan Long Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 27,000 Common 0.01 N/A Kun Zeng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Wu Huang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jianxin Tu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xiaowei Guo Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,500 Common 0.01 N/A Guiping Pan Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 30,000 Common 0.01 N/A Changyong Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 500 Common 0.01 N/A Zhiheng Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xiaoming Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jianbo Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Wenkui Ai Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Fenglan Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xianjian Niu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,500 Common 0.01 N/A Guodong Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 500 Common 0.01 N/A Xiao Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Junhua Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jianbo Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jian Sun Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Hongqiang Jiao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xiaoping Yan Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jiajia Song Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,500 Common 0.01 N/A Wanchun Xia Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Haoyun Duan Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jianlin Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shuqiang You Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)



11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shuting Shen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Pei Deng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Haihong Qu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shanshan Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zengping Jin Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xiaodong Jia Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Suomin Shang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Guojun Han Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yan Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 24,000 Common 0.01 N/A Dongxin He Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 30,000 Common 0.01 N/A Erbin Ni Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Hongbo Hu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 75,500 Common 0.01 N/A Yanqi Ren Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 80,000 Common 0.01 N/A Hongxia Yu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Dongyan Zhao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xia Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 500 Common 0.01 N/A Renbo Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Wei Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 8,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yunhuan Ma Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Ting Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 70,334 Common 0.01 N/A Ping Luo Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Mingchen Ji Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 75,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xinyu Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,500 Common 0.01 N/A Zhigui Qin Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 1,500 Common 0.01 N/A Xingzhao Guo Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yongsheng Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)



11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Qiuying Kang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 6,667 Common 0.01 N/A Ye Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 30,000 Common 0.01 N/A Fangwei Guan Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 500 Common 0.01 N/A Huanghuang Song Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yingwei Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Ping Song Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 30,000 Common 0.01 N/A Guoyan Feng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 14,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yonghui Wu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jigang Fan Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yanping Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yinlian Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 500,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yanhua Xiao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shixu Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Haibo Shi Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Diansong Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jiasheng Niu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 25,000 Common 0.01 N/A Rufu Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jingguo Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xinhua Zhou Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,500 Common 0.01 N/A Huaibao Hu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Youwu Xin Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 30,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shusheng Han Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Lanhua Shuai Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 21,667 Common 0.01 N/A Liqin Tao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 14,000 Common 0.01 N/A Wuxiong Tao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 47,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yingxian Lu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)



11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhen Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhilong Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhiquan Xu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,622 Common 0.01 N/A Tong Lian Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 19,600 Common 0.01 N/A Zhiwei Deng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 8,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jianqing Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Huihai Gui Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 180,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yongsheng Dai Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 57,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shuilin Peng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Junli Zhou Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Huicheng Deng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Dongtao Tang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xiumian Lin Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Weifeng Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Ziyuan Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 6,667 Common 0.01 N/A Hongwei Xing Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 22,000 Common 0.01 N/A Gaojian He Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 14,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xuming Gao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 27,000 Common 0.01 N/A Huanan Hu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 100,000 Common 0.01 N/A Huijun Wu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 8,000 Common 0.01 N/A Bao Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 14,000 Common 0.01 N/A Tianxia Zou Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 8,000 Common 0.01 N/A Aiguo Song Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zongkui Sun Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Baohang Su Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 15,000 Common 0.01 N/A Huasheng Rong Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)



11/26/2025 Issuance 30,000 Common 0.01 N/A Dianxue Shao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhe Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhuguo Huan Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 15,000 Common 0.01 N/A Mianhai Mao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Ping Song Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Guowen Sun Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xiaofei Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xiangbin Yu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,500 Common 0.01 N/A Hua He Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhuhua Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 17,500 Common 0.01 N/A Yaling Deng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 173,334 Common 0.01 N/A Zhuangliang Jiang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 35,000 Common 0.01 N/A Hongfu Yin Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Hai Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Weigang Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Ke Ding Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Cheng Zheng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yangping Zhao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Gang Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Liang Huang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jinghong Ren Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Changming Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jianxin Tian Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Dahai Hu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Junma Zhao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 11,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yu Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)



11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Mahui Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yongbo Mu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Wenli Hua Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Kaiming Tong Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 40,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jun He Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,500 Common 0.01 N/A Zhaodong Meng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jingkun Huang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Huihua Su Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shixiao Deng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 8,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yinkui Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 8,000 Common 0.01 N/A Guilin Hong Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Qihui Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Anyou Zhou Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Niandeng Tang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 54,000 Common 0.01 N/A Hao Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 8,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xiaoyun Xiong Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Kun Huang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 15,000 Common 0.01 N/A Qiye Jiang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yongbiao Tang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Bin Mao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 25,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xilin Zhao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 15,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jinfa Zhong Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 8,000 Common 0.01 N/A Junlong Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 14,000 Common 0.01 N/A Kankan Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shengjin Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xueli Guo Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)



11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Baohui Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 8,000 Common 0.01 N/A Dawei Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xiaokui Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shuisheng Qu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shouyuan Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Gang Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Wei Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 34,000 Common 0.01 N/A Houfeng Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Lingzhi Zhu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Daoan Xiong Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 14,000 Common 0.01 N/A Longfei Tan Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 150,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jinhua Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Wenhou Huang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Weili Jiang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Feng Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Huiqiang Jiang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhimin Zhou Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xingwei Yu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Wuliji Tumen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 14,000 Common 0.01 N/A Huitao Xing Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Le Zhuo Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhengze Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 14,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhiguo Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xing Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Lixin Cao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Min Zhou Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)



11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Liangcang Mi Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 14,500 Common 0.01 N/A Mingyong Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jingbo Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Junhui Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 13,333 Common 0.01 N/A Guangtao Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 8,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yong Huang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shenggang Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shaoli Zheng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yu Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,500 Common 0.01 N/A Xing Yan Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yicheng Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 15,000 Common 0.01 N/A Baochuan Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xunbao Huang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 40,000 Common 0.01 N/A Rirong Huang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Junbo Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Rongbo Tu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Wei Xiang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 8,000 Common 0.01 N/A Wenchu Liang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Haitao Tang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Wenke Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yansheng Xu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yuntao Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yanlin Xiu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 14,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shoubing Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,667 Common 0.01 N/A Guangchun Jin Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,666 Common 0.01 N/A Yunbo Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)



11/26/2025 Issuance 4,667 Common 0.01 N/A Dongbo Yu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 500 Common 0.01 N/A Yuanyao Yu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Meilan Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 1,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yusheng Zhao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,500 Common 0.01 N/A Xinglei Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yaoguo Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jian Gao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 51,500 Common 0.01 N/A Zhizhong Lu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 1,500 Common 0.01 N/A Mianping Guo Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 36,000 Common 0.01 N/A Keting Tong Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xiangpeng Zeng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Dongtao Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 14,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xiang Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Gaoyang Wu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 42,500 Common 0.01 N/A Jingzhang Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 40,000 Common 0.01 N/A Hechi Gong Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 70,000 Common 0.01 N/A Wenqing Luo Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jianlou Xiang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 8,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yangchun Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 8,000 Common 0.01 N/A Rongbin Zhou Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhengyuan Tan Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Huixue Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Qixing Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Bin Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 17,711 Common 0.01 N/A Xiaodong Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhongwen Xiao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)



11/26/2025 Issuance 1,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jian Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xueling Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 36,000 Common 0.01 N/A Cuiling Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Chenghong Xu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 3,000 Common 0.01 N/A Lianzheng Xu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhao Hao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 12,000 Common 0.01 N/A Ning Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 1,500 Common 0.01 N/A Tingting Luo Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Songjun Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,000 Common 0.01 N/A Nanchuan Cai Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Fangming Xin Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Hanwen Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 6,908 Common 0.01 N/A Bingyan Meng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,500 Common 0.01 N/A Shubao Xu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,500 Common 0.01 N/A Youwei Zeng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Wen Yao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jianping Zuo Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Hui Xiong Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Bin Yu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Yuan He Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 8,000 Common 0.01 N/A Ren Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Changyang Ye Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 8,000 Common 0.01 N/A Guangzhong Long Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 1,500 Common 0.01 N/A Bingxian Xu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 14,000 Common 0.01 N/A Huaqing Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shengwei Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)



11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Junhui Xu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 100,000 Common 0.01 N/A Chaochao Hu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 19,000 Common 0.01 N/A Juan Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 15,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jianyi Lin Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 20,000 Common 0.01 N/A Lan Cheng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 7,500 Common 0.01 N/A Haiyan Mo Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Chunyi Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 30,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zengyuan Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Hailin Wang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,000 Common 0.01 N/A Haixia Lu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 54,500 Common 0.01 N/A Shan Tan Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xiaozhou Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shanghai Xie Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 125,000 Common 0.01 N/A Xiaozong Yang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Zhenzhou Zhong Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Lituan Zhang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 8,800 Common 0.01 N/A Shuhua Feng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 17,750 Common 0.01 N/A Liang Li Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 5,000 Common 0.01 N/A Bo Fan Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 14,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jiale Wu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 2,817 Common 0.01 N/A Zhihui Bao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Huaji Xi Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 4,000 Common 0.01 N/A Qihui Liu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 3,000,000 Common 0.01 N/A Song Gao Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 1,500,000 Common 0.01 N/A Shengyou Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 525,000 Common 0.01 N/A Jun Zeng Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)



11/26/2025 Issuance 3,000,000 Common 0.01 N/A Mujian Wu Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 200,000 Common 0.01 N/A Baiping Liang Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 10,000 Common 0.01 N/A Bibo Chen Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

11/26/2025 Issuance 1,000 Common 0.01 N/A Qing Lei Director Agreement Restricted 4(a)(2)

Shares Outstanding on Date of This Report:

Ending Balance:

Date: 12/31/2025 Common: 32,531,345

Preferred: 1,000,000

Example: A company with a fiscal year end of December 31st 2024, in addressing this item for its Annual Report, would include any
events that resulted in changes to any class of its outstanding shares from the period beginning on January 1, 2023 through September
30, 2025 pursuant to the tabular format above.

***Control persons for any entities in the table above must be disclosed in the table or in a footnote here.

Use the space below to provide any additional details , including footnotes to the table above:

B. Promissory and Convertible Notes

Indicate by check mark whether there are any outstanding promissory, convertible notes, convertible debentures, or any
other debt instruments that may be converted into a class of the issuer’s equity securities :

No: ☒ Yes: □ (If yes, you must complete the table below)

Date of
Note
Issuance

Outstanding
Balance ($)

Principal
Amount
at
Issuance
($)

Interest
Accrued
($)

Maturity
Date

Conversion Terms (e.g.
pricing mechanism for
determining conversion of
instrument to shares)

Name of Noteholder.

*** You must disclose
the control person(s) for
any entities listed.

Reason for
Issuance (e.g.
Loan, Services,
etc.)

***Control persons for any entities in the table above must be disclosed in the table or in a footnote here.

Use the space below to provide any additional details , including footnotes to the table above:



4) Issuer’s Business, Products and Services

The purpose of this section is to provide a clear description of the issuer’s current operations.
Ensure that these descriptions are updated on the Company’s Profile on www.OTCMarkets.com.

A. Summarize the issuer’s business operations (If the issuer does not have current operations, state “no operations”)

No Operations

B. List any subsidiaries, parent company, or affiliated companies.

N/A

C. Describe the issuers’ principal products or services.

N/A

5) Issuer’s Facilities

The goal of this section is to provide investors with a clear understanding of all assets, properties or facilities owned, used
or leased by the issuer and the extent in which the facilities are utilized.

In responding to this item, please clearly describe the assets, properties or facilities of the issuer. Describe the location of
office space, data centers, principal plants, and other property of the issuer and describe the condition of the properties.
Specify if the assets, properties, or facilities are owned or leased and the terms of their leases. If the issuer does not have
complete ownership or control of the property, describe the limitations on the ownership.

N/A

6) AII Officers, Directors, and Control Persons of the Company

Using the table below, please provide information, as of the period end date of this report, regarding all officers and
directors of the company, or any person that performs a similar function, regardless of the number of shares they own.

In addition, list all individuals or entities controlling 5% or more of any class of the issuer’s securities.
If any insiders listed are corporate shareholders or entities, provide the name and address of the person(s) beneficially
owning or controlling such corporate shareholders, or the name and contact information (City, State) of an individual
representing the corporation or entity. Include Company Insiders who own any outstanding units or shares of any class of
any equity security of the issuer.

The goal of this section is to provide investors with a clear understanding of the identity of all the persons or entities that
are involved in managing, controlling or advising the operations, business development and disclosure of the issuer, as
well as the identity of any significant or beneficial owners.

Names of All
Officers, Directors,
and Control
Persons

Affiliation with
Company (e.g.
Officer Title
/Director/Owner of
5% or more)

Residential Address
(City / State Only)

Number of
shares owned

Share
type/class

Ownership
Percentage
of Class
Outstanding

Names of control
person(s) if a
corporate entity

Shengjun Wang Sole Officer/Director
/Owner of >5% SHENZHEN, CHINA 1,000,000 Series A

Preferred 100%



Baotong Wei Director SHENZHEN, CHINA
- -

Qiufeng Zhang CFO SHENZHEN, CHINA
- -

Xuejiao Tan

-

-

g Company Secretary SHENZHEN, CHINA
- - -

CEDE & CO Owner of >10% NEW YORK，USA 3,479,241 10.695Common %

Song Gao Owner of >5% SHENZHEN, CHINA Commo3,000,000 n 9.2219%

Mujian Wu Owner of >5% SHENZHEN, CHINA Commo3,000,000 n 9.2219%

LOUISE H ORNELAS
TTEE LOUISE
HERRINGTON
ORNELAS TR

Owner of >5% TYLER, USA Commo2,000,000 n 6.1479%

JOSEPH Z. ORNELAS Owner of >5% TYLER, USA Commo1,877,016 n 5.7699%

Confirm that the information in this table matches your public company profile on www.OTCMarkets.com. If any
updates are needed to your public company profile, log in to www.OTCIQ.com to update your company profile.



7) Legal/Disciplinary History

A. Identify and provide a brief explanation as to whether any of the persons or entities listed above in Section 6 have,
in the past 10 years:

1. Been the subject of an indictment or conviction in a criminal proceeding or plea agreement or named as
a defendant in a pending criminal proceeding (excluding minor traffic violations);

N/A

2. Been the subject of the entry of an order, judgment, or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or
vacated, by a court of competent jurisdiction that permanently or temporarily enjoined, barred, suspended or
otherwise limited such person’s involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities, financial- or
investment-related, insurance or banking activities;

N/A

3. Been the subject of a finding, disciplinary order or judgment by a court of competent jurisdiction (in a civil
action), the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Commodity Futures Trading Commission, a state
securities regulator of a violation of federal or state securities or commodities law, or a foreign regulatory body
or court, which finding or judgment has not been reversed, suspended, or vacated;

N/A

4. Named as a defendant or a respondent in a regulatory complaint or proceeding that could result in a “yes”
answer to part 3 above; or

N/A

5. Been the subject of an order by a self-regulatory organization that permanently or temporarily barred,
suspended, or otherwise limited such person’s involvement in any type of business or securities activities.

N/A

6. Been the subject of a U.S Postal Service false representation order, or a temporary restraining order,
or preliminary injunction with respect to conduct alleged to have violated the false representation statute
that applies to U.S mail.

N/A

B. Describe briefly any material pending legal proceedings, other than ordinary routine litigation incidental to the
business, to which the issuer or any of its subsidiaries is a party to or of which any of their property is the subject.
Include the name of the court or agency in which the proceedings are pending, the date instituted, the principal parties
thereto, a description of the factual basis alleged to underlie the proceeding and the relief sought. Include similar
information as to any such proceedings known to be contemplated by governmental authorities.



 
 

N/A 
 
 
 
8)  Third Party Service Providers 
 
Provide the name, address, telephone number and email address of each of the following outside providers. You may add 
additional space as needed. 
Confirm that the information in this table matches your public company profile on www.OTCMarkets.com. If any updates 
are needed to your public company profile, update your company profile.  
Securities Counsel (must include Counsel preparing Attorney Letters).  
 

Name:      
Firm:      

      
      

      
      

 
 
All other means of Investor Communication

Address 1:
Address 2:
Phone:   

Jonathan D. Leinwand
  Jonathan D. Leinwand, P. A.

Email:

18305 Biscayne Blvd
 Aventura, FL 33160

       954-903-7856
        jonathan@jdlpa.com

: 
 
X (Twitter):                      
Discord:         
LinkedIn                   
Facebook:                            
 
 
Other Service Providers   
Provide the name of any other service provider(s) that that assisted, advised, prepared, or provided information with 
respect to this disclosure statement. This includes counsel, broker-dealer(s), advisor(s), consultant(s) or any 
entity/individual that provided assistance or services to the issuer during the reporting period. 
 
Name:          
Firm:          
Nature of Services:       
Address 1:         
Address 2:         
Phone:          
Email:          
 
 
 
 
9)  Disclosure & Financial Information 
 
 

 

A. This Disclosure Statement was prepared by (name of individual):  
 

Name:         
Title:         
Relationship to Issuer:   
 

B. 

Shengjun Wang 

CEO
Officer/Director

The following financial statements were prepared in accordance with:  
 

☐ IFRS 

☒ U.S. GAAP 

 

http://www.otcmarkets.com/


 
C. The following financial statements were prepared by (name of individual):  
 

Name:         
Title:         
Relationship to Issuer:   

 

 

Shengjun Wang
CEO
Officer/Director

 
 

 
Provide the following qualifying financial statements

Describe the qualifications of the person or persons who prepared the financial statements:5 Shengjun Wang has

 worked in the public markets for several years through his company and specializes in rehabilitating dark
 and defunct companies for the purpose of restoring shareholder value.

:   
 

o Audit letter, if audited; 
o Balance Sheet; 
o Statement of Income; 
o Statement of Cash Flows; 
o Statement of Retained Earnings (Statement of Changes in Stockholders’ Equity) 
o Financial Notes 

 
 
 
Financial Statement Requirements:  

• Financial statements must be published together with this disclosure statement as one document. 

• Financial statements must be “machine readable”. Do not publish images/scans of financial statements.  
• Financial statements must be presented with comparative financials against the prior FYE or period, as 

applicable.   
• Financial statements must be prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP or International Financial Reporting 

Standards (IFRS) but are not required to be audited. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

  
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

10) Issuer Certification

Principal Executive Officer:

The issuer shall include certifications by the chief executive officer and chief financial officer of the issuer (or any other 
persons with different titles but having the same responsibilities) in each Quarterly Report or Annual Report. 

The certifications shall follow the format below:

I, Shengjun Wang certify that:

1. I have reviewed this Disclosure Statement for Dajialai Digital Technology Group Corp.;

2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or 
omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under 
which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure 
statement; and

3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by 
reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of 
operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

5 The financial statements requested pursuant to this item must be prepared in accordance with US GAAP or IFRS and by persons with sufficient financial skills. 



 
 [Date3/13/2026 ] 

  

 

 
 

 
 

 

/s/ Shengjun Wang [CEO’s Signature]

(Digital Signatures should appear as “/s/ [OFFICER NAME]”)

 
 

  
 

 
omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under 
which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure 

1. I have reviewed this Disclosure Statement for Dajialai Digital Technology Group Corp.;

2.

Principal Financial Officer:

I, Qiufeng Zhang certify that:

Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or 

statement; and 
 

3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by 
reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of 
operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement. 

 
 [Date3/13/2026 ] 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

/s/ Qiufeng Zhang [CFO’s Signature]

(Digital Signatures should appear as “/s/ [OFFICER NAME]”)
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Dajialai Digital Technology Group Corp.
BALANCE SHEETS

UNAUDITED

December 31, 

    

December 31,

2025  2024
ASSETS 

   

 

  

Current assets             

           Cash   $ -   $ -  

           Prepaid expenses          -  

                       Total current assets 
 

      -  

              

Property and equipment, net 
 

  -     -  

                       Total assets   $    $ -  

 

  

  

 

 
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY             

Current liabilities:       
           Accounts payable   $ -    $ -  

           Other current liabilities   -    -  

                       Total current liabilities     -      -  

       
Notes payable     -      -  

Other miscellaneous liabilities    -     -  

Total Liabilities     -      -  

       
Commitments and contingencies (Note 4)             

       
Stockholder's deficit             

Preferred stock, $0.001 par value, 2,000,000 shares authorized       

   -    -  

Series A Preferred Stock: 1,000,000 authorized; 1,000,000 and 0 shares issued 

 and outstanding as of December 31, 2025 and 2024, respectively     1,000      -  

     -      -  

  Common stock, $0.001 par value; 300,000,000 shares authorized 32,531,345
issued and outstanding       32,531     12,271 

Additional paid in capital   0   0 

Accumulated deficit       (0)     (0) 

                       Total stockholders' equity    -    -  

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $ -    $ -  

       
 

 

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements  
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Dajialai Digital Technology Group Corp.
STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

UNAUDITED

For the years ended 

December 31, 2025    December 31, 2024  
      

Revenue $ -    $ -  
  

  
 

 
Operating expenses           

    General and administrative  -   
 -  

Total operating expenses   -      -  
  

  
 

 
Net loss  $  -     $  -  

 
     

Loss per share - basic and diluted  $  0.00     $  0.00  
 

     

Weighted average shares outstanding - basic and diluted 
   32,531,345     12,271,523  

  
    

 

 

 

 

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements  
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Dajialai Digital Technology Group Corp.
STATEMENTS OF STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY 

For the Years Ended December 31, 2025 and 2024
UNAUDITED

Preferred Stock Common Stock Total Stockholders'

Shares Amount Shares Amount

Additional Paid-

in

Capital

Accumulated

Deficit Equity 

               

                              

               

                             Balance - December 31, 2024 - - 12,271,523 $ 12,271 0 (0) -

               

               

               

Issuance of Series A Preferred Stock 1,000,000 1,000 - -  - - -

               

               

- 20,259,822 20,260 - - -

  Net loss     -     -     -     -     -     -     

               

  

-

       Balance - December 31, 2025 1,000,000 $      1,000   32,531,345 $    32,531 $   (0) $  (0) $   

               

-

 

  

 

 

 

 

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements
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Issuance of Common Stock



   
 

 
 

 

                    

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

  

Dajialai Digital Technology Group Corp.
STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

UNAUDITED

For the years ended  
                                   December 31, 

        2025  2024
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:             

Net loss  $ -  $ -  

Changes in operating assets and liabilities:             

     Prepaid expenses       -  

                 Net cash used in operating activities     -      -  

       
NET INCREASE IN CASH   -    -  

CASH, BEGINNING OF PERIOD     -      -  

CASH, END OF PERIOD  $ -   $ -  

              

Supplemental disclosure of cash flow information       
Cash paid for interest expense   $                         -      $                       -    

Cash paid for income taxes  $                         -     $                       -    

              

Non-cash operating and financing activities       

Preferred stock issued for prepaid expenses   $ -   $                       -    

 

 

 

 

 

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements  
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AJIALAI DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY GROUP CORP.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

1. Nature of operations

Newberry Specialty Bakers, Inc. was founded in 1990 Manufacturer ofbaked & frozen bakery products with majority of business as a
contract co-packer. Primary items include scones, pie shells, tart shells, muffins, cakes, biscuits,& mini-pastries. The company
currently has no operations and evaluating the direction going forward.

In the fourth quarter of 2025, Mr. Shengjun Wang was appointed and elected as the new controlling person of the Company. Following
the change in control, Mr. Wang introduced the business model and strategic direction of Dajialai to the Company.

Dajialai operates as a vertical B2B integrated service platform in the smart city sector, utilizing a business model that combines product
transactions, on-site services, and talent delivery. The platform operates through a nationwide network that includes over 150 provincial
centers, more than 400 city partner centers, and over 10,000 certified service providers. Through this network, the platform is designed
to provide on-site service response capabilities across various regions in China.

To support future operations and potential expansion, the Company may seek additional financing. However, there can be no assurance
that such financing will be available on acceptable terms, or at all.

2. Summary of significant accounting policies

Basis of Presentation

The financial statements have been prepared in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States ofAmerica
(“GAAP”).

Use of Estimates

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with GAAP requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect
the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and
the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period. The most significant assumptions and estimates relate to the
valuation of equity issued for services. Actual results could differ from these estimates.

Revenue Recognition

The Company recognizes revenue in accordance with Accounting Standards Update (“ASU”) 2014-09, “Revenue from contracts with
customers,” (Topic 606). Revenue is recognized when a customer obtains control ofpromised goods or services. In addition, the standard
requires disclosure of the nature, amount, timing, and uncertainty of revenue and cash flows arising from contracts with customers. The
amount of revenue that is recorded reflects the consideration that the Company expects to receive in exchange for those goods. The
Company applies the following five-stepmodel in order to determine this amount: (i) identification ofthe promised goods in the contract;
(ii) determination of whether the promised goods are performance obligations, including whether they are distinct in the context of the
contract; (iii) measurement of the transaction price, including the constraint on variable consideration; (iv) allocation of the transaction
price to the performance obligations; and (v) recognition of revenue when (or as) the Company satisfies each performance obligation.

The Company only applies the five-step model to contracts when it is probable that the entity will collect the consideration it is entitled
to in exchange for the goods or services it transfers to the customer. Once a contract is determined to be within the scope of Financial
Accounting Standards Board (“FASB”) Accounting Standards Codification (“ASC”) 606 at contract inception, the Company reviews
the contract to determine which performance obligations the Company must deliver and which of these performance obligations are
distinct. The Company expects to recognize revenues asthe amount ofthe transaction price that is allocated to the respective performance
obligation when the performance obligation is satisfied or as it is satisfied.



Fair Value Measurements and Fair Value of Financial Instruments

The Company adopted ASC Topic 820, Fair Value Measurements. ASC Topic 820 clarifies the definition of fair value, prescribes
methods for measuring fair value, and establishes a fair value hierarchy to classify the inputs used in measuring fair value as follows:

Level 1: Inputs are unadjusted quoted prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities available at the measurement date.

Level 2: Inputs are unadjusted quoted prices for similar assets and liabilities in active markets, quoted prices for identical or similar
assets and liabilities in markets that are not active, inputs other than quoted prices that are observable, and inputs derived from or
corroborated by observable market data.

Level 3: Inputs are unobservable inputs which reflect the reporting entity's own assumptions on what assumptions the market participants
would use in pricing the asset or liability based on the best available information.

The estimated fair value of certain financial instruments, including all current liabilities are carried at historical cost basis, which
approximates their fair values because of the short-term nature of these instruments.

Fair Value of Financial Instruments

ASC subtopic 825-10, Financial Instruments ("ASC 825-10") requires disclosure of the fair value of certain financial instruments. The
carrying value of cash and cash equivalents, accounts payable and accrued liabilities when reflected in the balance sheets, approximate
fair value because of the short-term maturity of these instruments. All other significant financial assets, financial liabilities and equity
instruments of the Company are either recognized or disclosed in the financial statements together with other information relevant for
making a reasonable assessment of future cash flows, interest rate risk and credit risk. Where practicable the fair values of financial
assets and financial liabilities have been determined and disclosed; otherwise only available information pertinent to fair value has been
disclosed. The Company follows ASC subtopic 820-10, Fair Value Measurements and Disclosures ("ASC 820-10") and ASC 825-10,
which permits entities to choose to measure many financial instruments and certain other items at fair value.

Cash and Cash Equivalents

For purposes of the Statements of Cash Flows, the Company considers highly liquid investments with an original maturity of three
months or less to be cash equivalents.

Income Taxes

Income taxes are accounted for under the asset and liability method. Deferred tax assets and liabilities are recognized for the future tax
consequences attributable to differences between the financial statement carrying amounts of existing assets and liabilities and their
respective tax bases and operating loss, capital loss and tax credit carryforwards. Deferred tax assets and liabilities are measured using
enacted tax rates expected to apply to taxable income in the years in which those temporary differences are expected to be recovered or
settled. The effect on deferred tax assets and liabilities of a change in tax rates is recognized in income in the period that includes the
enactment date.

The Company recognizes the effect of income tax positions only if those positions are more likely than not of being sustained.
Recognized income tax positions are measured at the largest amount that is greater than 50% likely of being realized. Changes in
recognition or measurement are reflected in the period in which the change in judgment occurs. The Company records interest and
penalties related to unrecognized tax benefits as a component of general and administrative expenses. Our federal tax return and any
state tax returns are not currently under examination.
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The Company has adopted FASB ASC 740-10,Accountingfor Income Taxes, which requires an asset and liability approach to financial
accounting and reporting for income taxes. Deferred income tax assets and liabilities are computed annually from differences between
the financial statement and tax basis of assets and liabilities that will result in taxable or deductible amounts in the future based on
enacted tax laws and rates applicable to the periods in which the differences are expected to affect taxable income. Valuation allowances
are established when necessary to reduce deferred tax assets to the amount expected to be realized.

Net Income (Loss) Per Common Share

The Company computes loss per common share, in accordance with FASB ASC Topic 260, Earnings Per Share, which requires dual
presentation ofbasic and diluted earnings per share. Basic income or loss per common share is computed by dividing net income or loss
by the weighted average number ofcommon shares outstanding during the period. Diluted income or loss per common share is computed
by dividing net income or loss by the weighted average number of common shares outstanding, plus the issuance of common shares, if
dilutive, that could result from the exercise of outstanding stock options and warrants.

Recent Accounting Pronouncements

The Company has implemented all new accounting pronouncements that are in effect. These pronouncements did not have any material
impact on the financial statements unless otherwise disclosed, and the Company does not believe that there are any other new accounting
pronouncements that have been issued that might have a material impact on its financial position or results of operations.

3. Going concern

The accompanying financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis. For the year ended December 31, 2025, the
Company had a net loss of $0, had $0 in working capital, accumulated deficit of $0 and stockholders’ equity of $0. These matters raise
substantial doubt about the Company’s ability to continue as a going concern for a period of one year from the date of this filing. The
Company’s ability to continue as a going concern is dependent upon its ability to obtain the necessary financing to meet its obligations
and repay its liabilities arising from normal business operations when they come due, to fund possible future acquisitions, and to generate
profitable operations in the future. Management plans to provide for the Company’s capital requirements by continuing to issue
additional equity and debt securities. The outcome of these matters cannot be predicted at this time and there are no assurances that, if
achieved, the Company will have sufficient funds to execute its business plan or generate positive operating results. The financial
statements do not include any adjustments that might result from the outcome of this uncertainty.

4. Commitments and contingencies

5

During the normal course of business, the Company may be exposed to litigation. When the Company becomes aware of potential 

litigation, it evaluates the merits of the case in accordance with FASB ASC 450-20-50, Contingencies. The Company evaluates its 

exposure to the matter, possible legal or settlement strategies and the likelihood of an unfavorable outcome. If the Company determines 

that an unfavorable outcome is probable and can be reasonably estimated, it establishes the necessary accruals. As of December 31,
2025, the Company is not aware of any contingent liabilities that should be reflected in the financial statements.

. Related party transactions

There were no related party transactions.
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6. Equity

Preferred Stock

The Company has 2,000,000 Shares ofPreferred Stock authorized, and 1,000,000 Shares ofPreferred Stock issued and outstanding with
a par value of $0.001.

Series A — The Series A Preferred has the following designations:

• Each share ofpreferred stock is convertible into 1,000 shares of common stock.
• The holders are not entitled to receive dividends
• Voting: The holder of this Series of Preferred shall vote with other classes on a converted share basis.
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